## **SENATE MOTION**

## **MADAM PRESIDENT:**

I move that Senate Bill 62 be amended to read as follows:

```
1
            Page 1, line 3, delete "IC 12-15-5-1," and insert "IC 12-15-44,".
 2
            Page 1, line 4, delete "means any drug or device intended to
 3
         terminate a" and insert "has the meaning set forth in
         IC 12-15-44-1.".
 4
 5
            Page 1, delete lines 5 through 17.
 6
            Page 2, delete lines 1 through 27.
            Page 2, line 28, delete "[EFFECTIVE UPON PASSAGE]" and insert
 8
         "IC 12-15-44 IS ADDED TO THE INDIANA CODE AS A NEW
9
         CHAPTER TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE UPON
10
         PASSAGE]:".
11
            Page 2, line 28, delete "(a)" and insert:
12
            "Chapter 44. Family Planning Services Waiver
            Sec. 1. ".
13
14
            Page 2, line 29, delete "SECTION," and insert "chapter,
15
         "abortifacient" means any drug or device intended to terminate
         a pregnancy after conception.
16
17
            Sec. 2. As used in this chapter,".
18
            Page 2, line 30, delete "IC 12-15-5-1." and insert "IC 12-15-5-1 and
19
         provided under a waiver applied for under this chapter. The term
20
         does not include the performance of abortions or the provision of
21
         abortifacients.".
22.
            Page 2, delete lines 31 through 32.
23
            Page 2, line 33, delete "(c) As used in this SECTION," and insert
24
         "Sec. 3. As used in this chapter,".
25
            Page 2, line 36, delete "(d)" and insert "Sec. 4.".
            Page 3, line 3, delete "(e)" and insert "Sec. 5.".
26
27
            Page 3, line 3, delete "SECTION" and insert "chapter".
            Page 3, line 9, delete "SECTION" and insert "chapter".
28
29
            Page 3, line 10, delete "(f)" and insert "Sec. 6.".
```

MO006206/DI 110+

| 1  | Page 3, line 12, delete "SECTION" and insert "chapter".                 |
|----|---|
| 2  | Page 3, line 13, delete "subsection" and insert "section".              |
| 3  | Page 3, line 15, delete "(g)" and insert "Sec. 7.".                     |
| 4  | Page 3, line 15, delete "SECTION" and insert "chapter".                 |
| 5  | Page 3, line 17, delete "subsection (f)," and insert "section 6 of this |
| 6  | chapter,".  |
| 7  | Page 3, line 20, delete "(h)" and insert "Sec. 8.".                     |
| 8  | Page 3, line 21, delete "SECTION." and insert "chapter.".               |
| 9  | Page 3, delete line 22.   |
| 10 | Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.                                    |
|    | (Reference is to SB 62 as printed January 30, 2004.)                    |

Senator SIMPSON

MO006206/DI 110+